ET2500 Smart Switch Data Sheet
 1 / 9
Overview
The Asterfusion ET2500 is an open intelligent gateway designed to address the intricate networking
requirements of modern enterprises. It uses Marvell OCTEON 10 CN102XX chip. This Computing-
Networking fusion chip integrates an 8-core ARM 64-bit Neoverse N2 processor, programmable Ethernet
switch ports with total throughput of 50 Gbps, and an embedded encryption/decryption engine with a
processing capacity of 50 Gbps. Combined with optimized DPDK toolkits bound to these hardware

Operating temperature 0 – 45℃
Relative humidity 5% - 95% (non-condensing)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
ET2508-4S4M8
Open Smart Gateway, 8 Core ARM64 N2 CPU, 16GB DDR5, 64GB eMMC, 4 x
10GE + 4 x 2.5GE + 8 x 1GE, 150W Power
ET2508-4S4M8-SWP
Open Smart Gateway, 8 Core ARM64 N2 CPU, 16GB DDR5, 64GB eMMC, 4 x
10GE + 4 x 2.5GE + 8 x 1GE, 4 x PoE@150W on 2.5GE/1GE ports, 270W Power
ET2508-4S4M8-2
Open Smart Gateway, 8 Core ARM64 N2 CPU, 32GB DDR5, 64GB eMMC, 4 x
10GE + 4 x 2.5GE + 8 x 1GE, 150W Power
ET2508-4S4M8-2-SWP
Open Smart Gateway, 8 Core ARM64 N2 CPU, 32GB DDR5, 64GB eMMC, 4 x
10GE + 4 x 2.5GE + 8 x 1GE, 4 x PoE@150W on 2.5GE/1GE ports, 270W Power
Optional components and spares
AI-M2-26TOPS
AI Accelerator, 26 Tera-Operations Per Second, M.2 M Key 2280, PCIe3 x4,
2.5W
AI-M2-40TOPS
AI Accelerator, 40 Tera-Operations Per Second, 8GB LPDDR4 ON-Module
DDR, M.2 M Key 2280, PCIe3 x4, 3.5W
SSD-M2-NVME-1TB SSD,1TB, NVME, M.2 M Key 2280, PCIe3 x4
SSD-M2-NVME-2TB SSD,2TB, NVME, M.2 M Key 2280, PCIe3 x4
ET2500 Smart Switch Data Sheet
 9 / 9
SSD-M2-NVME-4TB SSD,4TB, NVME, M.2 M Key 2280, PCIe3 x4
SSD-M2-SATA-1TB SSD, 1TB, SATA, M.2 M Key, USB3.0
SSD-M2-SATA-2TB SSD, 2TB, SATA, M.2 M Key, USB3.0
SSD-M2-SATA-4TB SSD, 4TB, SATA, M.2 M Key, USB3.0
5G-M2-5Gbps
5G Module, PCIe 3x1, M.2 B key, 5G NR, LTE, GNSS, 5.0Gbps (DL) / 650Mbps
(UL)
WiFi7-M2-9Gbps